THE DATASHEET OF
AS78L05RTR-E1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AS78LXX
Document number: DS36515 Rev. 5 - 2
1 of 15
October 2023

© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AS78LXX
Ordering Information
AS78LXX          -
Circuit Type
Part Number Package
Temperature
Range
Status Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AS78L05Z-E1
TO-92 (Bulk Packing)
TO-92 (Ammo Packing)
-40C to +125C
Production AS78L05Z-E1 10k Bulk
AS78L05Z-G1 EOL AS78L05Z-G1 10k Bulk
AS78L05ZTR-E1 Production AS78L05Z-E1 2k Ammo
AS78L05ZTR-G1 Production AS78L05Z-G1 2k Ammo
AS78L05CZTR-E1 Production AS78L05Z-E1 2k Ammo
AS78L12ZTR-E1 Production AS78L12Z-E1 2k Ammo
AS78L15ZTR-E1 Production AS78L15Z-E1 2k Ammo
AS78L05RTR-E1
SOT-89 -40C to +125C
NRND E78E 1k Tape & Reel
AS78L05RTR-G1 Production G78E 1k Tape & Reel
AS78L12RTR-G1 Production G78F  1k Tape & Reel
AS78L15RTR-E1 NRND E78G 1k Tape & Reel
AS78L15RTR-G1 Production G78G 1k Tape & Reel
AS78L05MTR-E1
SOIC-8 -40C to +125C
NRND AS78L05M-E1 4k Tape & Reel
AS78L05MTR-G1 Production AS78L05M-G1 4k Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant. Products with "G1" suffix are available in green
packages.
E1: Lead Free
G1: Green
Output Voltage
05: 5V
12: 12V
15: 15V
Package
Z: TO-92 (Bulk Packing)/
TO-92 (Ammo Packing)
R: SOT-89
M: SOIC-8
Blank: Normal Precision
C: High Precision
TR: Tape & Reel or Ammo
Blank: Bulk or Tube
Pb
Lead-Free
Pb
Lead-Free
Pb
Lead-Free
Pb
Lead-Free
Pb
Lead-Free
AS78LXX
Document number: DS36515 Rev. 5 - 2
9 of 15
October 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AS78LXX
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm (inch).)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
TO-92 (Bulk Packing)
2.420(0.095)
2.660(0.105)